
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
08/25/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 5,463,671
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 5,736,854

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 6,023,697
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 6,324,882
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 6,641,126
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 6,973,182

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 7,321,842
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 7,687,934
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 8,072,330
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 8,475,947
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 8,899,744
14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 9,344,731

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 9,811,968
-11.93% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $24,041,658 $220,104,120 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 4.0% 42.0% 14th Payment 10,302,566
-12.49% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $28,861,496 $240,032,254 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.8% 44.8% 15th Payment 10,817,695

8.43% 5.44% 13 08/19/23 Sat $40,899,844 $274,677,967 $264,000,000 $126,700,000 2.084 6.8% 48.5% 16th Payment 11,358,579
6.75% 2.71% 14 08/21/23 Mon $25,665,004 $292,782,673 $291,000,000 $139,600,000 2.084 4.3% 50.7% 17th Payment 11,926,508
8.34% 5.73% 15 08/23/23 Wed $31,269,544 $314,845,097 $313,000,000 $150,200,000 2.084 5.2% 53.3% 18th Payment 12,522,834

5.91% 5.91% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,317,025 $344,413,242 $345,000,000 $166,000,000 2.078 7.1% 56.6% 19th Payment 13,148,976
4.30% 4.30% 17 08/28/23 Mon $26,768,599 $363,245,619 $363,000,000 $174,700,000 2.078 4.5% 58.6% 20th Payment 13,806,424
8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $33,771,108 $387,004,437 $239,000,000 $115,000,000 2.078 5.6% 60.9% 21st Payment 14,496,746
7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $46,565,802 $419,764,640 $262,000,000 $126,100,000 2.078 7.7% 63.9% 22nd Payment 15,221,583

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $30,810,658 $441,440,707 $269,000,000 $129,500,000 2.078 5.1% 65.8% 23rd Payment 15,982,662
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $35,003,753 $466,066,721 $285,000,000 $137,200,000 2.078 5.8% 67.7% 24th Payment 16,781,795
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $50,575,117 $501,647,579 $308,000,000 $148,200,000 2.078 8.3% 70.4% 25th Payment 17,620,885
9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $33,583,617 $525,274,492 $324,000,000 $155,900,000 2.078 5.6% 72.1% 26th Payment 18,501,929

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $38,854,166 $552,609,367 $340,000,000 $163,600,000 2.078 6.4% 73.9% 27th Payment 19,427,026
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $54,621,127 $591,036,694 $366,000,000 $176,100,000 2.078 8.9% 76.2% 28th Payment 20,398,377
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $36,555,767 $616,754,588 $380,000,000 $182,900,000 2.078 6.1% 77.6% 29th Payment 21,418,296

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $44,612,353 $648,140,492 $400,000,000 $192,500,000 2.078 7.3% 79.3% 30th Payment 22,489,210
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $62,268,084 $691,947,644 $427,000,000 $205,500,000 2.078 10.1% 81.4% Total 363,000,000
13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $41,498,107 $721,142,598 $440,000,000 $211,700,000 2.078 6.9% 82.7%
6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $47,601,381 $754,631,358 $462,000,000 $222,300,000 2.078 7.8% 84.0%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $68,494,893 $802,819,225 $493,000,000 $237,200,000 2.078 11.1% 85.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/25/2023


